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Council Member Title Representing Mailing/Street Address City State Zip Phone E-Mail

Altshuler, Katie

Government & Community Relations 

Lead Marathon Oil Company 7301 NW Expressway, Suite 225 Oklahoma City, OK  73132 (405) 728-5244 kaltshuler@marathonoil.com 

Billy, Lisa Johnson Secretary of Native American Affairs Tribal  (Chickasaw Nation) 801 N. Mississippi Ada, OK  74820 (580) 436-1460 lisaj.billy@chickasaw.net

Cameron, Stephanie Vickers Community Relations Administrator AAON 2425 S. Yukon Ave. Tulsa, OK  74107 (918) 688-9796 stephaniec@aaon.com

Choquette, Michelle, Chair Chief Human Resource Officer Gateway First Bank 244 S. Gateway Place Jenks, OK  74037 (918) 760-6161 mchoquette@ymail.com

Curry, Jimmy President AFL-CIO 501 NE 27th St. Oklahoma City, OK  73105 (405) 528-2409 curry@okaflcio.org 

DeLozier, Dan

Rogers County Commissioner, Dist. 

#1 Rogers County 200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd. Claremore, OK  74017 (918) 923-4452 ddelozier@rogerscounty.org

Donica, Gayle Director, Human Resources Noble Research Institute 2510 Sam Noble Parkway Ardmore, OK  73401 (580) 224-6236 mgdonica@noble.org

Fruendt, Melinda Executive Director OK Dept. of Rehabilitation Services 3534 NW 58th St., Suite 500 Oklahoma City, OK  73112 (405) 951-3547 mfruendt@okdrs.gov

Gray, Chuck, Vice Chair President & CEO Frontier Electronic Systems Corp. 4500 W. 6th Ave. Stillwater, OK  74074 (405) 624-5248 chuckg@fescorp.com

Hager, Geoffrey CEO Big Elk Energy Systems 4140 S. Galveston Ave. Tulsa, OK  74107 (918) 947-6800 geoff.hager@bigelk.com

Haworth, Scott Site Director DellEMC 3501 SW 15th Street Oklahoma City, OK  73108 (405) 202-1095 scott.haworth@dell.com

Hays, Dee President & CEO Excellence Engineering, LLC 8670 S. Peoria Ave. Tulsa, OK  74132 (918) 298-5500 dee.hays@eeinco.com

Hodgen, Gregory President & CEO Groendyke Transport Inc. 2510 Rock Island Blvd. Enid, OK  73701 (580) 234-4663 grh@groendyke.com

Huggins, Teresa CEO Stigler Health and Wellness Center, Inc. 1505 E. Main St./P.O. Box 179 Stigler, OK  74462 (918) 441-8859 thuggins@thwcinc.com

Kouplen, Sean

Secretary of Commerce & Workforce 

Development OK Dept. of Commerce & Workforce Development 900 N. Stiles Ave. Oklahoma City, OK  73104 (405) 815-5347 sean.kouplen@okcommerce.gov

Lakin, Phil Tulsa City Councilor, Dist. 8

Local Elected Official/CEO Tulsa Community 

Foundation 7030 S. Yale Ave., Suite 600 Tulsa, OK  74136 (918) 494-8823 plakin@tulsacf.org 

Mack, Marcie State Director OK Dept. of Career & Technology Education 1500 West Seventh Avenue Stillwater, OK  74074 (405) 743-5430 marcie.mack@careertech.ok.gov 

Mariska, Chad Chairman, President & CEO APS FireCo 400 N. Walnut Ave. Broken Arrow, OK  74012 (918) 258-0454 chad.mariska@apsfireco.com

McPherson, Richard Executive Director OK Employment Security Commission 2401 N. Lincoln Blvd., Room 504 Oklahoma City, OK  73105 (405) 557-7201 richard.mcpherson@oesc.state.ok.us 

O'Donnell, Tommy Training Director Plumbers and Pipefitters Training Center 5315 S. Shartel Ave. Oklahoma City, OK  73109 (405) 632-5629 tommy@jatc344.com 

Robinson, Ben Secretary of Veterans Affairs Veterans 10708 Aldersgate Circle Oklahoma City, OK  73151 (405) 812-1292 sentryonellc@aol.com

Seals, Riley Sr. Director of Distribution Dollar General Corporation 401 General Drive Ardmore, OK  73401 (580) 798-3301 rseals@dollargeneral.com

Shepelwich, Steven Senior Community Affairs Adv. Federal Reserve Bank of KC-OKC Branch 226 Dean A. McGee Avenue Oklahoma City, OK  73125 (405) 270-8675 steven.shepelwich@kc.frb.org 

Simmons, Jodi Chief Nursing Officer (CNO) Hillcrest Medical Center 1120 S. Utica Tulsa, OK  74104 (918) 579-5220 jodi.simmons@ardenthealth.com

Stewart, David Administrator

Oklahoma Ordnance Works Authority (MidAmerica 

Industrial Park) P.O. Box 945 Pryor, OK  74362 (918) 825-3500 dstewart@maip.com

Thomas, Jason Human Resources Manager Boeing Company 13516 Fox Creek Drive Oklahoma City, OK  73131 (405) 850-4022 jason.s.thomas2@boeing.com 

Thompson, Valerie Director Urban League of Greater Oklahoma City, Inc. 3900 Martin Luther King, Jr. Ave. Oklahoma City, OK  73111 (405) 424-5243 vrthompson@urbanleagueok.org 

Viklund, Pat OKC Metro Area Director Center for Employment Opportunities 228 Robert S. Kerr Ave., Suite 600 Oklahoma City, OK  73102 (405) 588-8200 pviklund@ceoworks.org 

Wilcox, Dewayne Bus. Mgr./Financial Secretary IBEW Local 1141 (1700 SE 15th ST., OKC) P.O. Box 625 Apache, OK  73006 (580) 504-7390 tuff1141@gmail.com 

Williams, Marty Owner/Manager Williams Farms 11250, X-RD Red Rock, OK  74651 (580) 370-1473 mwfarm@msn.com 
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